

BID TABULATION Town of Odon Water Utility Improvements Project Division "B" New Water Storage Tank								 COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC. A wealth of resources to master a common goal.	
CONTRACTORS:				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATES		Graves Construction Services, Inc. 6399 West State Road 54 Switz City, IN 47465			
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
Bid Bond				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (3)				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
Financial Statement				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
E-Verifi				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
Drug Testing				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
Qualifications Statement				NOT APPLICABLE		√			
Item #	Description	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1a	Mobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00		
1b	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00		
2a	8" PVC C-900 Pipe, DR 18	1990	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 238,800.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 188,055.00		
2b	6" PVC C-900 Pipe, DR 18	200	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00		
2c	2" PVC, SDR 17 Pipe	35	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00		
3a	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box on New Main	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 10,290.00		
3b	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box on New Main	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 24,210.00		
3c	Cut In 6" Gate Valve and Valve Box on Existing Main	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 17,226.00		
4a	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Hydrant Valve	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 58,560.00		
4b	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00		
4c	Temporary Blow-off Assembly	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
4d	Sampling Station	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00		
5a	Remove Existing Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00		
5b	Remove Existing Valve and Box	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00		
6	Coatings	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
7	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00		
10a	Connection #1 - 6" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00		
10b	Connection #2 - 4" Type "A" Connection	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 14,840.00		
10c	Connection #4 - Connect to Existing 2" Main	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00		
10d	Extend Existing Service to Existing 4" Main	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00		
12	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
14	Civil Site Work	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 421,520.00	\$ 421,520.00		
15	400,000 Gallon Water Storage Tank	1	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,087,034.00	\$ 1,087,034.00		
16	Mixing System for Water Storage Tank	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42,236.00	\$ 42,236.00		
18	New Package Booster Station	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 349,700.00	\$ 349,700.00		
19	Granular Backfill (Not paid directy)								
20	Compacted Aggregate Base, No. 53	1827	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 43,848.00		
21a	Asphalt Pavement Restoration, Trench	1827	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 109,620.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 89,523.00		
21b	Asphalt Milling, 1.5" (Entire Road Width)	110	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 15,840.00		
21c	Asphalt Pavement, Surface HMA Overlay, 165 #/Sys (Entire Road Width)	15	Ton	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,125.00		
21d	Final Grading and Mulched Seeding	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
22	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
23a	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00		
23b	3/4" Chlorination Tap	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		
TOTAL BASE BID OF ALL ITEMS (IN FIGURES)*					\$ 2,511,345.00		\$ 2,828,282.00		

BID SCHEDULE - MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID							
Item #	Description	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
17a	Demolition of Existing 235,000 Gallon Standpipe	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 97,979.00	\$ 97,979.00
17b	Demolition of Existing 75,000 Gallon Elevated Tank	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 181,818.00	\$ 181,818.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (IN FIGURES)					\$ 300,000.00		\$ 279,797.00

TOTAL BASE BID AND MANDATORY ALTERNATES

\$ 2,811,345.00

\$ 3,108,079.00



Certified By:



Aaron R. Rohner, P.E.

Indiana Registered P.E. No. 12000723

Date: Monday, May 27,2025